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York Croquet Club
2024 Calendar

CLUB SESSIONS
Mondays 10am to noon
Wednesdays 6pm to dusk
Thursdays 2pm to 4pm

AND 6pm to dusk
Saturdays 10am to noon (when lawns are available)

Sunday 24 March Setting up day - 10am to 3pm
Monday 25 March Start of 2024 playing season
Wednesday 27 March So you’ve done an introductory course? 10am-noon (Cathie and Herald)
Thursday 4 April So you’ve done an introductory course? 2.30-4.30pm (Cathie and Herald)
Saturday 6 April So you’ve done an introductory course? 2.30-4.30pm (Cathie and Herald)
Monday 8 April Bring and Share lunch - Clubhouse, noon
Thursday 11 April Learn with Lionel, 4-5pm (How to get balls out of corners)
Friday 19 April Charity One-Ball Competition (British Heart Foundation)
Tuesday 23 April NCA course: Tips and Technique for Higher Bisquers (John Harris)
Wednesday 24 April NCA course: Back to Basics (Alan Locket)
Thursday 25 April Learn with Lionel, 4-5pm (split croquet shots)
Sat-Sun 27-28 April NCA course: Become a Croquet England Club-Level Coach (James Hawkins)
Sunday 28 April Try Croquet Family drop-in 1, Club lawns, 2.30-4.30pm
Tuesday 30 April NCA course: Moving on in Golf Croquet (Penny Clark)
Tuesday 30 April Introductory course 1 begins, 5 weeks, 6.30-8pm (John and Christine)
Sunday 5 May Play-in-a-Day (Dave Hudson) 10am-4pm
Tuesday 7 May NCA course: Call THAT a four-ball break? (Sarah Hayes)
Wednesday 8 May NCA course: Don't leave me this way… (Sarah Hayes)
Friday 10 May NCA course: Next steps in Advanced AC (Mary Knapp)
Saturday 11 May Young Players' Charity Day (Jonny Simpson)
Monday 13 May Bring and Share lunch - Clubhouse, noon



Tuesday 14 May NCA course: Competitive Golf Croquet: Strokes (Dave Kibble)
Wednesday 15 May NCA course: Competitive Golf Croquet: Strategy (Dave Kibble)
Thursday 16 May Learn with Lionel, 4-5pm (How to keep the four-ball break going)
Saturday 18 May NCA course: Classic GC skills and tactics (John Crossland)
Saturday 18 May Club coaching, 2-4pm: Advanced rules for high handicaps (Lionel)
Sunday 19 May NCA course: Golf Croquet skills and tactics in practice (John Crossland)
Wednesday 22 May Laws clinic with Alan Locket, 10.30am-1pm
Saturday 25 May Yorkshire Croquet Federation - Short Croquet Tournament
Sunday 26 May National Croquet Week: Try Croquet Family drop-in 2, Club lawns,

2.30-4.30pm
Monday 27 May Club coaching, 2-4pm: Advanced tournament for high handicaps (Lionel and

Fiona)
Tuesday 28 May Club coaching, 2-4pm: Advanced tournament for high handicaps (Lionel and

Fiona)
Wednesday 29 May Introductory course 2 begins, 4 weeks, 6.30-8.30pm (James Pitt)
Thursday 30 May Learn with Lionel, 4-5pm (cannons)
Friday 31 May Club Advanced Doubles Day
Saturday 01 June Try Croquet Family drop-in 3, Club lawns, 2.30-4.30pm
Thursday 6 June Learn with Lionel, 4-5pm (hoop 1 and squeezed leaves)
Sat-Sun 8-9 June The Heart of Yorkshire, Open CqE Tournament, handicaps 8-20
Monday 10 June Bring and Share lunch - Clubhouse, noon
Tuesday 11 June NCA Course: Learn SC in one-day (John Harris)
Wednesday 19 June Yorkshire Croquet Federation - GC Open Doubles
Thursday 20 June Learn with Lionel, 4-5pm (jump shots and sweep shots)
Saturday 22 June Summer 'Do'
Saturday 29 June Harris Handicap - Club Short Croquet Day
Tuesday 2 July Introductory Course 3 begins, 4 weeks, 6.30-8.30pm (Lionel Stock)
Sunday 7 July Try Croquet Family drop-in 4, Club lawns, 2.30-4.30pm
Monday 8 July Bring and Share lunch - Clubhouse, noon
Wednesday 10 July Yorkshire Croquet Federation - GC Open Singles
Saturday 20 July Club Doubles Day
Sat-Sun 10-11 August Yorkshire White Rose, AC Advanced Rules, Open CqE Tournament
Monday 12 August Bring and Share lunch - Clubhouse, noon
Sat 31 August - Sun 01
September

Yorkshire Croquet Federation - Full Lawn Tournament

Sat-Sun 7-8 September The York Viking Challenge, Short Croquet, Open CqE Tournament
Monday 9 September Bring and Share lunch - Clubhouse, noon
Monday 16 September Deadline for completing club competition matches
Sunday 22 September Finals Day
Saturday 28 September Yorkshire Croquet Federation - IntraFed Challenge (GC/AC)
Wednesday 2 October Annual General Meeting - Clubhouse, 7pm
Sunday 6 October End of 2024 playing season


